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4901:2-19-04 Changesto tariffs.

(A) All changes in rates and charges, er+r+ules terms, conditions, or other provisions

that affect rates, shal be filed with the commission atteast—fHteenr-dayspriorto
theieffectivedates. Tariff changes will be effective the day they arefiled.

£S)}(B) When the names or legal entity of a carrier changes, the carrier shall file an
amended title page, including the following sentence above the name of the issuing
party: "the above-named carrier hereby adopts the tariff of (previous name)

{B3(C) Changes in the rates, rulesterms, conditions, or other provisions of atariff may be
accomplished by issuing a supplement or revised page to the tariff. The front of the
supplement or revised page shall be a page indicating that the changes are being
made.

(D) Carriers who are both interstate and intrastate carriers, who utilize the same rates and
terms in both the provision of inter- and intrastate services, may reference their
federdl tariff. Such references must be clearly indicated in their tariffs.

(E) Carriers may provide for the use of discounts and individual contracting in their
tariffs. All contracts must be maintained by the carrier for a period of three years.

[ stylesheet: rule.xsl 2.14, authoring tool: i4i 2.0 Apr 9, 2003, (dv: 2, p: 44977, pa: 65360, ra: 175857, d: 209503)] print date: 01/22/2009 09:01 PM



4901:2-19-04

Effective:

R.C. 119.032 review dates:

01/22/2009

Certification

Date

Promulgated Under:
Statutory Authority:
Rule Amplifies:

Prior Effective Dates:

111.15

4921.04, 4921.08, 4921.09, 4921.10, 4921.38
4921.08, 4921.09, 4921.10, 4921.38

5/25/89, 7/15/99





